

CITIZENS BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE **Public Meeting at the Sarah Clegg Conference Room** 16091 Locust Ave, Delhi, California 95315

Agenda

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 6:00 p.m.

A. CALL TO ORDER	A. (CALI	L TO	0 (RD	EF
------------------	------	------	------	-----	----	----

The meeting was called to order by _____ at _____ p.m. at the Sarah Clegg Conference Room

1. Pledge of Allegiance

B. INFORMATIONAL

- 1. Welcome
- 2. What is Bond Oversight Committee
 - a. An advisory committee to the District's Governing Board, called the Citizens Bond Oversight Committee was established pursuant to the requirements of State law and the provision of Measure E and Measure W. A Bond Oversight Committee is required when a district options for a passage rate of 55% voter approval, rather than a two-thirds majority vote to approve the bond. We continue the process of getting a committee together to be in compliance with state requirements.
 - b. February 14, 2023 Presentation provided as an update to the Delhi Board of Trustees
- 3. **Seeking new members**: (1) You must reside within the boundaries of DUSD and be 18 years of age or older; (2) You can not be an employee or do business with DUSD; (3) The Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee is an appointed subcommittee of the Delhi Unified Board of Trustees to review the financial activities and audit reports of General Obligation Bonds that were approved by the community in 2012 (aka Measure E) and 2016 (aka Measure W). The committee generally meets once a year to review the audit reports on the two Bonds, and will report back to the Board of Trustees. The Committee could meet more frequently if necessary.
 - a. https://www.delhi.k12.ca.us/page/citizens-bond-oversight-committee
- 4. CTE timeline and updates
 - a. February 21, 2023 Groundbreaking Ceremony
 - b. Construction will begin with projected completion date in Fall 2024
- 5. **Blueprint**
- C. ADJOURNMENT

